009393_m_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-09-28 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ / Cerberus™ PRO
Floor repeater terminal, floor repeater display
FT2010-A1, FT2010-C1, FT2011-A1
FDnet/C-NET operating devices for the fire detection systems Sinteso™ FS20 and
Cerberus™ PRO FS720.
● Communication and power supply via FDnet/C-NET

‒ Not included
Details for ordering
Type Designation Weight Order number
FT2010-A1 Floor repeater terminal 0.831 kg A5Q00014104
FT2010-C1 Floor repeater terminal with flat
rear panel
1.103 kg S54400-F34-A1
FT2011-A1 Floor repeater display 0.779 kg A5Q00017706
Product documentation
Document ID Title
008836 FS20 Fire Detection System - System Desription
008837 FS20 Fire detection system - Product Data
008838 Operation Manual Fire control panel / Fire terminal
FC20xx / FT2040
008843 FS20 Fire detection system - Planning
009052 FS20 Fire detection system - Commissioning,
Maintenance, Troubleshooting
009078 FS20 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10210355 FS720 Fire detection system - System Description
A6V10210362 FS720 Fire detection system - Planning
A6V10210368 FS720 Fire detection system - Product Data
A6V10210416 FS720 Fire detection system - Commissioning,
Maintenance, Troubleshooting
A6V10210424 FS720 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10211076 Operation Manual Fire control panel / Fire terminal FC72x
/ FT724
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
7
Building Technologies 009393_m_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-09-28
Notes
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
8
Building Technologies 009393_m_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-09-28
Technical data
FT2010-A1 / FT2010-C1 / FT2011-A1
Supply via FDnet/C-NET
Designation 'LINE+', 'LINE–'
Operating voltage DC 16…33 V
Power consumption:
● Without external supply 4…40 mA
● With external supply Max. 5 mA
External supply
Designation 'AC+', 'AC–'
External supply input:
● DC 20…30 V, electrically isolated,
EN54-4 conformity not required
● AC 15…18 V, electrically isolated,
EN54-4 conformity not required
Power consumption 10…50 mA
Connections